Strike out "railroad commissioner" and iusert "insurance." sand eight hundred and eighty-three (1883) be and the same is hereby amended by striking out the words "the railroad commissioner" in the second (2d) line of said section, and inserting the same after the word "insurance" in the twenty-fourth (24th) line of the section.

When act to

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 3, 1885.

CHAPTER 40.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION ONE (1), CHAPTER SEVENTY (70), AND SECTION ONE (1), CHAPTER TWENTY-NINE (29), GENERAL LAWS OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-EIGHT (1878), RELATING TO GOVERNOR'S SALARY.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Increase of salary.

SECTION 1. That section one (1), chapter seventy (70) of the general laws of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-eight (1878) be amended by striking out in the first clause of said section the words "three thousand eight hundred" (3,800), and inserting in lieu thereof the words "five thousand" (5,000).

Change of salary.

SEC: 2. That section one (1), chapter twenty-nine (29) of the general laws of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-eight (1878) be amended by striking out the words and figures in the first clause of said section after the word governor, "three thousand eight hundred (\$3,800)" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "five thousand."

When act to

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 5, 1885.